TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARI GmbH Spezialisten fuer effektive Inhalation		07/22/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARI Pharma GmbH
Street Address:	Moosstrasse 3
City:	Starnberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82319
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78914007	
Registration Number:	2782244	EFLOW
Registration Number:	3403478	
Registration Number:	3041373	TOUCHSPRAY TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 775-1071

Email: rvance@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street
Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008207-1000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0251

900112525 REEL: 003

DP \$115.00 789140

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Robin C. Vance

Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street
Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin C. Vance	
Signature:	/Robin C. Vance/	
Date:	07/30/2008	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PARI Pharma TM Assignment#page1.tif source=PARI Pharma TM Assignment#page2.tif source=PARI Pharma TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0252

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is between PARI GmbH

Spezialisten für effektive Inhalation (the "Assignor) and PARI Pharma GmbH (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in the trademarks, service marks and trade names listed on the attached Schedule A

(collectively, the "Trademarks") and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection

with which the Trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with said

Trademarks and registrations thereof, including any rights under common law, and which

include the Trademarks alone or in combination with other words, figures, designs or indicia,

including any rights, title and interest as service marks, trademarks, trade names and all common

law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill of the business with respect to which

the Trademarks or any such other marks or names have been used and/or registered and all

claims, proceeds and causes of action relating to past, present or future infringement of said

Trademarks or said other marks or names.

Assignor will assist in obtaining, providing and/or executing any further documents or

materials which may be required to fulfill the provisions of or the purpose of this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding upon the parties and their respective successors, assigns,

trustees, and representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0253 In witness of this assignment, an authorized representative of Assignee has executed this Assignment as of the 22 day of July, 2008.

PARI GmbH Spezialisten für effektive Inhalation

By:

Name: Title:

Title:

Date: July <u>22</u>-2008

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date	Status	Owner
EFLOW	U.S.A.	2782244	11/11/2003	Registered	PARI GmbH Spezialisten für effektive Inhalation
eKey Logo – Class 5	U.S.A.	78/914007	06/22/2006	Allowed	PARI GmbH Spezialisten für effektive Inhalation
eKey Logo – Class 10	U.S.A.	3403478	03/25/2008	Registered	PARI GmbH Spezialisten für effektive Inhalation
TOUCHSPRAY TECHNOLOGY & Design TouchSpray Technology	U.S.A.	3041373	01/10/2006	Registered	PARI GmbH Spezialisten für effektive Inhalation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 07/30/2008